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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023 
BATCH: 2023/2022/2021/2020 

DEGREE : B.E. CIVIL ENGINEERING 

Subject Code 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

CE8701 

CE8702 

CE8703 

CE8007 

Subject Name 

Estimation, Costing and Valuation Engineering 

Railways, Airports, Docks and Harbour Engineering 

Structural Design and Drawing 

Traffic Engineering and Management 

cONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

Date(s) 

21-12-2023. Thu 

23-12-2023, Sat 

11-12-2023, Mon 

13-12-2023, Wed 

Session 

PRINCIPAL 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.) 

FN 



Sem. Batch 

|V 

IV 

V 

V 

V 

VI 

VI 

VII 

VI 

Vl 

VII 

VIl 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvallur Road, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu 602025. 
Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai. 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE- NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023 
BATCH : 2023/2022/2021/2020 

Subject Code 

MA8402 

CS8451 

CS8493 

CS8494 

CS8492 

MA8551 

CS8591 

EC8691 

CS8501 

CS8592 

OCE552 

CS8651 

CS8691 

CS8601 

CS8602 

CS8603 

MG8591 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

CS8792 

CS8791 

CS8082 

OME752 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

DEGREE: B.E. COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

Probability and Queueing Theory 

Design and Analysis of Algorithms 

Operating Systems 

Software Engineering 

Database Management Systems 

Algebra and Number Theory 

Computer Networks 

Microprocessors and Microcontrollers 

Theory of Computation 

Subject Name 

Object Oriented Analysis and Design 

Geographic Information System 

Internet Programming 

Artificial Intelligence 

Mobile Computing 

Compiler Design 

Distributed Systems 

Principles of Management 

Cryptography and Network Security 

Cloud Computing 

Machine Learning Techniques 

Supply Chain Management 

cONTROLEER 

Date(s) 

30-12-2023. Sat 

02-01-2024, Tue 

04-01-2024, Thu 

06-01-2024, Sat 

10-01-2024, Wed 

18-12-2023, Mon 

20-12-2023, Wed 

22-12-2023, Fri 

27-12-2023, Wed 

29-12-2023, Fri 

23-12-2023, Sat 

03-01-2024, Wed 

05-01-2024, Fri 

09-01-2024, Tue 

04-01-2024, Thu 

08-01-2024, Mon 

21-12-2023, Thu 

23-12-2023, Sat 

11-12-2023, Mon 

13-12-2023, Wed 

15-12-2023, Fri 

Session 

PRINCIPAL 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

AN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.) 

FN 

OFEXÁMINATIONS 
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V 
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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023 
BATCH : 2023/2022/2021/2020 

Subject Code 

DEGREE : B.E. ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

MAB491 

EE8401 

EE8402 

EE8451 

EE8551 

EE8552 

EE8591 

CS8392 

OAN551 

EE8601 

EE8602 

EE8691 

EE8002 

EE8701 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

EE8702 

EE8703 

OML751 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

GE8071 

Numerical Methods 

Electrical Machines -I| 

Transmission and Distribution 

Linear Integrated Circuits and Applications 

Microprocessors and Microcontrollers 

Power Electronics 

Subject Name 

Digital Signal Processing 

Object Oriented Programming 

Sensors and Transducers 

Solid State Drives 

Protection and Switchgear 

Embedded Systems 

Design of Electrical Apparatus 

High Voltage Engineering 

Power System Operation and Control 

Renewable Energy Systems 

Testing of Materials& 

Disaster Management& 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

Date(s) 
30-12-2023, Sat 

29-12-2023, Fri 

02-01-2024, Tue 

04-01-2024, Thu 

18-12-2023, Mon 

20-12-2023, Wed 

22-12-2023, Fri 

27-12-2023, Wed 

28-12-2023, Thu 

06-01-2024, Sat 

08-01-2024, Mon 

10-01-2024, Wed 

04-01-2024, Thu 

21-12-2023, Thu 

23-12-2023, Sat 

11-12-2023, Mon 

13-12-2023, Wed 

15-12-2023, Fri 

Session 

PRINCIPAL 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.) 

FN 



Sem. Batch 

IV 

IV 

IV 

V 

V 

VI 

VI 

VI 

VI 

VI 

VII 

VII 

VI 

VII 

VIl 
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2020 
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2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 
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2020 
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Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Affliated to Anna University, Chennai 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE -NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023 
BATCH: 2023/2022/r2021/2020 

DEGREE : B.E. ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

Subject Code 

MA8451 

EC8452 

EC8491 

EC8451 

EC8453 

GE8291 

EC8501 

EC8553 

EC8552 

EC8551 

OMD551 

EC8691 

EC8095 

EC8652 

MG8591 

EC8651 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

EC8701 

EC8751 

EC8791 

EC8702 

OME752 

Probability and Random Processes 

Electronic Circuits Il 

Subject Name 

Communication Theory 

Electromagnetic Fields 

Linear Integrated Circuits 

Environmental Science and Engineering 

Digital Communication 

Discrete-Time Signal Processing 

Computer Architecture and Organization 

Communication Networks 

Basic of Biomedical Instrumentation 

Microprocessors and Microcontrollers 

VLSI Design 

Wireless Communication 

Principles of Management 

Transmission Lines and RF Systems 

Antennas and Microwave Engineering 

Optical Communication 

Embedded and Real Time Systems 

Ad hoc and Wireless Sensor Networks 

Supply Chain Management 

cONTROLLÉR OF EXAMINATIONS 

Date(s) 

30-12-2023, Sat 

02-01-2024, Tue 

04-01-2024, Thu 

06-01-2024, Sat 

08-01-2024, Mon 

10-01-2024, Wed 

18-12-2023, Mon 

20-12-2023, Wed 

23-12-2023, Sat 

27-12-2023, Wed 

28-12-2023, Thu 

22-12-2023, Fri 

02-01-2024, Tue 

20-12-2023, Wed 

21-12-2023, Thu 

06-01-2024, Sat 

19-12-2023, Tue 

23-12-2023, Sat 

11-12-2023, Mon 

13-12-2023, Wed 

15-12-2023, Fri 

Session 

PRINCIPAL 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

AN 

AN 

FN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P,M.) 

FN 
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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

Subject Code 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023 

MA8452 

ME8492 

ME8451 

ME8491 

CE8395 

ME8595 

ME8593 

ME8501 

ME8594 

OIM552 

ME8651 

ME8691 

ME8693 

ME8692 

ME8694 

ME8792 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

ME8793 

ME8791 

OML751 

GE8074 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

BATCH:2023/2022/2021/2020 
DEGREE:B.E. MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

Statistics and Numerical Methods 

Kinematics of Machinery 

Manufacturing Technology II 

Engineering Metallurgy 

Subject Name 

Strength of Materials for Mechanical Engineers 

Thermal Engineering-I| 

Design of Machine Elements 

Metrology and Measurements 

Dynamics of Machines 

Lean Manufacturing 

Design of Transmission Systems 

Computer Aided Design and Manufacturing 

Heat and Mass Transfer 

Finite Element Analysis 

Hydraulics and Pneumatics 

Power Plant Engineering 

Mechatronics 

Process Planning and Cost Estimation 

Testing of Materials& 

Human Rights 

cONTROLLEROF EXAMINATIONS 

Date(s) 

30-12-2023. Sat 

02-01-2024, Tue 

04-01-2024, Thu 

06-01-2024, Sat 

08-01-2024, Mon 

18-12-2023, Mon 

29-12-2023, Fri 

22-12-2023, Fri 

27-12-2023, Wed 

20-12-2023, Wed 

03-01-2024, Wed 

09-01-2024, Tue 

10-01-2024, Wed 

02-01-2024, Tue 

06-01-2024, Sat 

21-12-2023, Thu 

23-12-2023, Sat 

11-12-2023, Mon 

13-12-2023, Wed 

15-12-2023, Fri 

Session 

PRINCIPAL 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

AN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.) 

FN 



Sem. Batch 

VI 

VI 

VII 

VIl 

VIl 

GIN 

VII 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 
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Accredited by NAAC with 'A Grade 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023 
BATCH: 2023/2022/2021/2020 

Subject Code 

EE8552 

EC8391 

ME8593 

MT8602 

ME8691 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

MT8701 

MT8791 

OML751 

GE8074 

DEGREE: B.E. MECHATRONICS ENGINEERING 

Power Electronics 

Control Systems Engineering 

Design of Machine Elements 

Industrial Automation 

Subject Name 

Computer Aided Design and Manufacturing 

Robotics and Machine Vision System 

Embedded System Design 

Testing of Materials& 

Human Rights 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

Date(s) 

20-12-2023, Wed 

18-12-2023, Mon 

29-12-2023, Fri 

22-12-2023. Fri 

09-01-2024, Tue 

23-12-2023. Sat 

11-12-2023, Mon 

13-12-2023. Wed 

15-12-2023, Fri 

Session 

PRINCIPÅL 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.) 
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Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023 

BATCH: 2023/2022/2021/2020 

Subject Code 

MA8391 

CS8492 

CS8451 

CS8493 

GE8291 

MA8551 

IT8601 

CS8591 

EC8691 

IT8501 

CS8494 

OCE552 

IT8601 

CS8592 

IT8602 

CS8091 

CS8092 

MG8591 

CS8792 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

CS8791 

CS8079 

OME752 

DEGREE: B.TECH. INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Probability and Statistics 

Database Management Systems 

Design and Analysis of Algorithms 

Operating Systems 

Environmental Science and Engineering 

Algebra and Number Theory 

Subject Name 

Computational Intelligence 

Computer Networks 

Microprocessors and Microcontrollers 

Web Technology 

Software Engineering 

Geographic Information System 

Computational Intelligence 

Object Oriented Analysis and Design 

Mobile Communication 

Big Data Analytics 

Computer Graphics and Multimedia 

Principles of Management 

Cryptography and Network Security 

Cloud Computing 

Human Computer Interaction& 

Supply Chain Management 

cONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

Date(s) 

30-12-2023, Sat 

10-01-2024. Wed 

02-01-2024, Tue 

04-01-2024, Thu 

10-01-2024, Wed 

18-12-2023, Mon 

03-01-2024, Wed 

20-12-2023, Wed 

22-12-2023, Fri 

27-12-2023, Wed 

06-01-2024, Sat 

23-12-2023, Sat 

03-01-2024, Wed 

29-12-2023, Fri 

05-01-2024, Fri 

09-01-2024, Tue 

11-01-2024, Thu 

21-12-2023, Thu 

23-12-2023, Sat 

11-12-2023, Mon 

13-12-2023, Wed 

15-12-2023, Fri 

Session 

PRINCIPAL 

FN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.) 

FN 



Sem. 

VII 

VII 

VII 

VIl 

VI 

Batch 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 

2020 
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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023 
BATCH : 2023/2022/2021 /2020 

DEGREE:B.TECH. BIO-TECHNOLOGY 

Subject Code 

MA8391 

BT8402 

BT8403 

GE8077 

BT8751 

Prathyusha Engineering Colege (Autonomous) 

BT8791 

BT8018 

BT8024 

Probability and Statistics 

Molecular Biology 

Enzyme Technology and Bio- transformations 

Subject Narne 

Total Quality Management 

Downstream Processing 

Immunology 

Plant Biotechnoloy 

Biosafety and hazardous management 

CONTROLLEROF EXAMINATIONS 

Date(s) 
30-12-2023, Sat 

02-01-2024, Tue 

04-01-2024, Thu 

21-12-2023, Thu 

23-12-2023, Sat 

11-12-2023. Mon 

13-12-2023, Wed 

15-12-2023, Fri 

Session 

PRINCIPAL 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.) 

FN 



Sem. 

VI 

V 

VI 

VII 

VIl 

VI 

Batch 

2020 
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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE-NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023 
BATCH: 2023/2022/2021/2020 

Subject Code 

DEGREE: B.TECH. ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND DATA SCIENCE 

AD8601 

AD8701 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

AD8702 

AD8703 

AD8704 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

AD8705 

Artificial Intelligence l 

Deep Learning 

Text Analytics 

Basics of Computer Vision 

Subject Name 

Big Data Management 

Al and Robotics 

CONTROLLERÓF EXAMINATIONS 

Date(s) 

03-01-2024, Wed 

21-12-2023, Thu 

23-12-2023, Sat 

11-12-2023, Mon 

13-12-2023. Wed 

15-12-2023, Fri 

Session 

PRINCIPAL 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.) 

FN 
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